
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

16

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1946-47. 1945-46.

Voted. Expended.
Subdivision No. Ill—LawDrafting Office—

continued £ £ £

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery

75
85
30

75
85
30

77
87
9

190 190 173

Total—Subdivision No. Ill 5,550 5,405 5,042

Subdivision No. IV.—General Assembly
Library

(Number of officers : 1946-47, 20 ;

1945-46, 20)
Salaries—

Chief Librarian and Controller Dominion
Archives

First Assistant
Reference Officer, (£510, 9 months)
8 Senior Assistants : 7 (£326-£418); 1 (£400,

3 months)
2 Attendants, 1 (£375); 1 (£335, 10 months)
1 Binder
3 Junior Assistants : 1 (£151, 5 months;

£180, 7 months); 1 (£190, 10 months);
1 (£240, 1 month)

850
660

(a) 386

(a) 2,803
654
390

346

840
653

2,100
356
377

468 6,182
NON-PERMANENTS

1 Binder's Assistant
1 Temporary Assistant (part year)
1 Attendant (£320, 4 months)
1 Assistant Binder
1 Senior Attendant, (£296, 6 months)
1 Special Assistant (£548, 9 months)
1 Senior Assistant

225
130
107
390

211
126
306

. 315
148
411
393 J

6,941 6,704 6,182

(a) Reference Officer is included with Senior Assistants for three months.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

