DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTM	ENTS—contin	ıued	
VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued	1946–47.	1945-46. Voted. Expended.	
Subdivision No. III—Law Drafting Office— continued	£	£	£
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
Office expenses	75 85 3 0	75 85 30	77 87 9
	190	190	173
Total—Subdivision No. III	5,550	5,405	5,042
Subdivision No. IV.—General Assembly Library (Number of officers: 1946-47, 20; 1945-46, 20) Salaries— Chief Librarian and Controller Dominion Archives	850 660 (a) 386 (a) 2,803 654 390 346 225 130 107 390	840 653 2,100 356 377 468 211 126 306 315 148 411 393	6,182
	6,941	6,704	6,182
	L		

⁽a) Reference Officer is included with Senior Assistants for three months.